

COMMINGLING Order No. MU8757

MADE at the City of Calgary, in the Province of Alberta, on

14th day of September 2015.

Y.P. Shong

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR

The Alberta Energy Regulator (AER) pursuant to the *Oil and Gas Conservation Act*, chapter O-6 of the Revised Statutes of Alberta, 2000, orders as follows:

1) The following table shows the specified pools and wells in the **CHARLOTTE LAKE Field** wherein production may be commingled in the wellbore:

	Pools	Wells (Unique Identifier)
a)	CHARLOTTE LAKE LOWER COLORADO A, CHARLOTTE LAKE VIKING A, CHARLOTTE LAKE COLONY L, CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS A, CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS E, CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS G, CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS H, and CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS I	All
b)	CHARLOTTE LAKE COLONY Q, CHARLOTTE LAKE COLONY S, and CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS J	All
c) Î	CHARLOTTE LAKE COLONY U and CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS S	00/08-15-060-04W4/0
d)	CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS B, CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS C, and CHARLOTTE LAKE SPARKY A	All
e)	CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS K and CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS L	All
f)	CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS N and CHARLOTTE LAKE GRAND RAPIDS O	All

2) AER Order No. MU8749 is rescinded.

END OF DOCUMENT